
Enrolment levels as at 11 March 2019
Average District Enrolment for the whole of Western Australia is 27,573 

Metropolitan Districts 

District No. of 
Electors 

Variation from 
Average District 

Enrolment^ 
Armadale 29,460 6.84% 
Bassendean 27,181 -1.42%
Belmont 27,832 0.94% 
Darling Range 32,913 19.37% 
Forrestfield 27,120 -1.64%
Kalamunda 26,889 -2.48%
Maylands 27,967 1.43% 
Midland 30,465 10.49% 
Mirrabooka 27,906 1.21% 
Morley 25,657 -6.95%
Mount Lawley 28,133 2.03% 
Swan Hills 34,864 26.44% 
Thornlie 28,445 3.16% 
West Swan 30,513 10.66% 
Balcatta 28,178 2.20% 
Burns Beach 29,954 8.64% 
Butler 34,345 24.56% 
Carine 27,777 0.74% 
Churchlands 27,023 -1.99%
Cottesloe 27,499 -0.27%
Girrawheen 29,463 6.86% 
Hillarys 27,641 0.25% 
Joondalup 27,658 0.31% 
Kingsley 25,951 -5.88%
Nedlands 27,637 0.23% 
Perth 30,454 10.45% 
Scarborough 29,079 5.46% 
Wanneroo 28,336 2.77% 
Baldivis 33,640 22.00% 
Bateman 25,735 -6.67%
Bicton 25,999 -5.71%
Cannington 26,279 -4.69%
Cockburn 28,944 4.97% 
Fremantle 29,611 7.39% 
Jandakot 31,246 13.32% 
Kwinana 26,885 -2.49%
Riverton 25,078 -9.05%
Rockingham 27,107 -1.69%
South Perth 28,794 4.43% 
Southern River 27,919 1.26% 
Victoria Park 28,806 4.47% 
Warnbro 29,353 6.46% 
Willagee 25,024 -9.24%

1,226,760 
^ Average District Enrolment for the whole of Western Australia is 27,573 



 

 

 

  

Country Districts* 

District No. of 
Electors 

Variation from 
Average District 

Enrolment^ 

Albany 27,342 -0.84% 
Bunbury 28,274 2.54% 
Collie-Preston 28,887 4.77% 
Dawesville 31,047 12.60% 
Geraldton 25,874 -6.16% 
Mandurah 30,300 9.89% 
Moore 24,206 -12.21% 
Murray-Wellington 28,939 4.96% 
Vasse 29,175 5.81% 
Warren-Blackwood 27,951 1.37% 

 
281,995 

 *Excludes districts with a Large District Allowance 



 

 

  Country Districts (with a Large District Allowance) 

District No. of Electors LDA* 
Variation from 

Average District 
Enrolment^ 

Central Wheatbelt 25,855 1,519 -0.72% 
Roe 25,486 1,596 -1.78% 
Kalgoorlie 19,622 8,332 1.38% 
Kimberley 15,275 6,315 -21.70% 
North West Central 9,915 12,256 -19.59% 
Pilbara 21,885 6,098 1.49% 

 
118,038 36,116 

 ^ Average District Enrolment for the whole of Western Australia is 27,573 
 



 

Enrolment Statistics by District and Region as at 11 March 2019 

District Region No. of 
Electors LDA* 

Variation 
from 

Average 
District 

Enrolment^ 
Central Wheatbelt Agricultural 25,855 1,519 -0.72% 
Geraldton Agricultural 25,874   -6.16% 
Moore Agricultural 24,206   -12.21% 
Roe Agricultural 25,486 1,596 -1.78% 

Agricultural Region Total 101,421 3,115   
Kalgoorlie Mining and Pastoral 19,622 8,332 1.38% 
Kimberley Mining and Pastoral 15,275 6,315 -21.70% 
North West Central Mining and Pastoral 9,915 12,256 -19.59% 
Pilbara Mining and Pastoral 21,885 6,098 1.49% 

Mining and Pastoral Region Total 66,697 33,001   
Albany South West 27,342   -0.84% 
Bunbury South West 28,274   2.54% 
Collie-Preston South West 28,887   4.77% 
Dawesville South West 31,047   12.60% 
Mandurah South West 30,300   9.89% 
Murray-Wellington South West 28,939   4.96% 
Vasse South West 29,175   5.81% 
Warren-Blackwood South West 27,951   1.37% 

South West Region Total 231,915     
Armadale East Metropolitan 29,460   6.84% 
Bassendean East Metropolitan 27,181   -1.42% 
Belmont East Metropolitan 27,832   0.94% 
Darling Range East Metropolitan 32,913   19.37% 
Forrestfield East Metropolitan 27,120   -1.64% 
Kalamunda East Metropolitan 26,889   -2.48% 
Maylands East Metropolitan 27,967   1.43% 
Midland East Metropolitan 30,465   10.49% 
Mirrabooka East Metropolitan 27,906   1.21% 
Morley East Metropolitan 25,657   -6.95% 
Mount Lawley East Metropolitan 28,133   2.03% 
Swan Hills East Metropolitan 34,864   26.44% 
Thornlie East Metropolitan 28,445   3.16% 
West Swan East Metropolitan 30,513   10.66% 

East Metropolitan Region Total 405,345     
Balcatta North Metropolitan 28,178   2.20% 
Burns Beach North Metropolitan 29,954   8.64% 
Butler North Metropolitan 34,345   24.56% 
Carine North Metropolitan 27,777   0.74% 
Churchlands North Metropolitan 27,023   -1.99% 
Cottesloe North Metropolitan 27,499   -0.27% 
Girrawheen North Metropolitan 29,463   6.86% 
Hillarys North Metropolitan 27,641   0.25% 
Joondalup North Metropolitan 27,658   0.31% 
Kingsley North Metropolitan 25,951   -5.88% 
Nedlands North Metropolitan 27,637   0.23% 



 

District Region No. of 
Electors LDA* 

Variation 
from 

Average 
District 

Enrolment^ 
Perth North Metropolitan 30,454   10.45% 
Scarborough North Metropolitan 29,079   5.46% 
Wanneroo North Metropolitan 28,336   2.77% 

North Metropolitan Region Total 400,995     
Baldivis South Metropolitan 33,640   22.00% 
Bateman South Metropolitan 25,735   -6.67% 
Bicton South Metropolitan 25,999   -5.71% 
Cannington South Metropolitan 26,279   -4.69% 
Cockburn South Metropolitan 28,944   4.97% 
Fremantle South Metropolitan 29,611   7.39% 
Jandakot South Metropolitan 31,246   13.32% 
Kwinana South Metropolitan 26,885   -2.49% 
Riverton South Metropolitan 25,078   -9.05% 
Rockingham South Metropolitan 27,107   -1.69% 
South Perth South Metropolitan 28,794   4.43% 
Southern River South Metropolitan 27,919   1.26% 
Victoria Park South Metropolitan 28,806   4.47% 
Warnbro South Metropolitan 29,353   6.46% 
Willagee South Metropolitan 25,024   -9.24% 

South Metropolitan Region Total 420,420     

 
Total 1,626,793 

  ^ Average District Enrolment for the whole of Western Australia is 27,573 
  

  



 

 
 
Listed below are the Legislative Assembly districts whose enrolment level is outside 
of the limits permitted by the Electoral Act. 
 

Districts Outside Permissible Limits 

District No. of 
Electors 

Variation from 
Average District 

Enrolment^ 
Baldivis 33,640 22.00% 
Butler 34,345 24.56% 
Darling 
Range 32,913 19.37% 
Dawesville 31,047 12.60% 
Jandakot 31,246 13.32% 
Kimberley* 21,590 -21.70% 
Midland 30,465 10.49% 
Moore  24,206 -12.21% 
Perth 30,454 10.45% 
West Swan 30,513 10.66% 
Swan Hills 34,864 26.44% 

   * Includes Large District Allowance of 6,315 

 


